2.01 fie Govemment hereby agrees to m:ke available as a loan, the funds made available to it
by the EIB pursuant to the Finance Contract on the same terms and conditions as set forth or
refened to in the FinanceContract. The loan amount is equivalent to EUR 75,000,000 (seventy five
million Euros) (the "On-lent Loan") to assist in financing the project described in schedule A ofthe
Finance Contract and in accordance with the Project execution arrangements set forth in the
scheduleA of the Project Agreement in respect of activities as may be appropriate.